
Help! Cluster not ready - no quorum? (500)
I'm a noob and I accidentally turned one of my hosts into a cluster node, but I just want to undo it and go back to a
regular host. Help!

r/Proxmox • 6 yr. ago
cjalas

13 33 Share

• Official • PromotedRedditforBusiness

Business owners looking for communities of like-minded decision-makers turn to
Reddit. Reddit offers the research they need to explore solutions and make
considerations—which lead to choosing brands like yours.

Sign Up accounts.reddit.com

Join the conversation

Sort by: Best

ThorTheMastiff • 6y ago

systemctl stop pve-cluster

systemctl stop corosync

pmxcfs -l

rm /etc/pve/corosync.conf

rm /etc/corosync/*

killall pmxcfs

systemctl start pve-cluster

27 Reply

cjalas OP • 6y ago

OMG thank you so much. This fixed it.

Log Inr/Proxmox Search in r/ProxmoxSkip to main content

5/1/25, 3:44 PM Help! Cluster not ready - no quorum? (500) : r/Proxmox

https://www.reddit.com/r/Proxmox/comments/avk2gx/help_cluster_not_ready_no_quorum_500/?rdt=53910 1/6

https://www.reddit.com/r/Proxmox/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Proxmox/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Proxmox/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Proxmox/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Proxmox/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Proxmox/
https://www.reddit.com/user/cjalas/
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=VfkLnMPiOK1Yshh1qs2Y-ey1u1BFzNNAY2rSG1CZZUsSn_GZ7FYWO23CGUshBoeQu3lEtjDu6Gim2SJDvkthCGrWqvdwU8jkGPlHWxKR_mzz--kJKHXJTKrGUCnUaqKbs9gxWdNjfSEAY4W_iMezgSO3ulV0IuPU4oIdm-IuccNoSS5dQry9rOVV6Ok3KiScuoJFq0oV8QbSGSm8NxAmAlpeOCU4G6bJ2w7oTvKpDb0CdPGZIoODn3UnKXWrHfcGcPK0j30sAGHVzTA9MXmLrfoK3GhmXKDPHCq16QdtON4ZgA7Eh6-F6NSPjFyx8B4PZOdNINBf7417UFOUkBCa9I3KWlq3T6yVDonyDtrn46CfoLVkYMYoxviD2-Ubk_8TuRkd7Q8Rry6E1Fe-DW0yplTFVDh95qHdrfB27l8BS4o6cGk4dX5r5iw6gzEHH97-R4N1B5CeoiOETRdZkjdeGDQzNgP26ZCSC4QEH9HixoILI383TtaORPEyh9qZutc8dZvxL5phT9y1KMM0vjOL_5OYju497cOgDtS6EJg&zp=DT2djbR0gDdJQx2Nep6tkr1RAejPMB06JxiVVHvI_MTGmH3i-a9spnZsMINgL_I74gYkoB8i3_nRMjURDcRnsA3BUlcAJw2Y0XRfJ4AiRCM8ombWu1dTw4r28nFdqpf-R8cA5hj4IOEcoPkzm3fCxsMYAeqoDVqLQbmXL7BNdIw0_IZ6apIi5cdt26xVJKbdlt27uE8KFZgVU5nAeLTP_xG2jD-brip8QmkhmWWD8W_7fFDZiVFbjz5VQdFMyEAtp0o_U47uuHuumplMhC-rSIpnr-R8m9qL-_aOaOzxcBCSGiZ1Z_lEJvHOlwCsTTIuNkql8N13va9CQpJshu3zjg4qL6HpBHvIJjiqtaC5WNOv9nA093lKf5nJSE08vhuBiH6U6v-KXIAh0rYX5bR89idWraR6SW4JgWuZVQVsYfp5d7ImZpbyH4FanV_9in1p0Mrlgwh2H20LHDzDPGlSpZRl2kCqVLaasQ
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=VfkLnMPiOK1Yshh1qs2Y-ey1u1BFzNNAY2rSG1CZZUsSn_GZ7FYWO23CGUshBoeQu3lEtjDu6Gim2SJDvkthCGrWqvdwU8jkGPlHWxKR_mzz--kJKHXJTKrGUCnUaqKbs9gxWdNjfSEAY4W_iMezgSO3ulV0IuPU4oIdm-IuccNoSS5dQry9rOVV6Ok3KiScuoJFq0oV8QbSGSm8NxAmAlpeOCU4G6bJ2w7oTvKpDb0CdPGZIoODn3UnKXWrHfcGcPK0j30sAGHVzTA9MXmLrfoK3GhmXKDPHCq16QdtON4ZgA7Eh6-F6NSPjFyx8B4PZOdNINBf7417UFOUkBCa9I3KWlq3T6yVDonyDtrn46CfoLVkYMYoxviD2-Ubk_8TuRkd7Q8Rry6E1Fe-DW0yplTFVDh95qHdrfB27l8BS4o6cGk4dX5r5iw6gzEHH97-R4N1B5CeoiOETRdZkjdeGDQzNgP26ZCSC4QEH9HixoILI383TtaORPEyh9qZutc8dZvxL5phT9y1KMM0vjOL_5OYju497cOgDtS6EJg&zp=DT2djbR0gDdJQx2Nep6tkr1RAejPMB06JxiVVHvI_MTGmH3i-a9spnZsMINgL_I74gYkoB8i3_nRMjURDcRnsA3BUlcAJw2Y0XRfJ4AiRCM8ombWu1dTw4r28nFdqpf-R8cA5hj4IOEcoPkzm3fCxsMYAeqoDVqLQbmXL7BNdIw0_IZ6apIi5cdt26xVJKbdlt27uE8KFZgVU5nAeLTP_xG2jD-brip8QmkhmWWD8W_7fFDZiVFbjz5VQdFMyEAtp0o_U47uuHuumplMhC-rSIpnr-R8m9qL-_aOaOzxcBCSGiZ1Z_lEJvHOlwCsTTIuNkql8N13va9CQpJshu3zjg4qL6HpBHvIJjiqtaC5WNOv9nA093lKf5nJSE08vhuBiH6U6v-KXIAh0rYX5bR89idWraR6SW4JgWuZVQVsYfp5d7ImZpbyH4FanV_9in1p0Mrlgwh2H20LHDzDPGlSpZRl2kCqVLaasQ
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=VfkLnMPiOK1Yshh1qs2Y-ey1u1BFzNNAY2rSG1CZZUsSn_GZ7FYWO23CGUshBoeQu3lEtjDu6Gim2SJDvkthCGrWqvdwU8jkGPlHWxKR_mzz--kJKHXJTKrGUCnUaqKbs9gxWdNjfSEAY4W_iMezgSO3ulV0IuPU4oIdm-IuccNoSS5dQry9rOVV6Ok3KiScuoJFq0oV8QbSGSm8NxAmAlpeOCU4G6bJ2w7oTvKpDb0CdPGZIoODn3UnKXWrHfcGcPK0j30sAGHVzTA9MXmLrfoK3GhmXKDPHCq16QdtON4ZgA7Eh6-F6NSPjFyx8B4PZOdNINBf7417UFOUkBCa9I3KWlq3T6yVDonyDtrn46CfoLVkYMYoxviD2-Ubk_8TuRkd7Q8Rry6E1Fe-DW0yplTFVDh95qHdrfB27l8BS4o6cGk4dX5r5iw6gzEHH97-R4N1B5CeoiOETRdZkjdeGDQzNgP26ZCSC4QEH9HixoILI383TtaORPEyh9qZutc8dZvxL5phT9y1KMM0vjOL_5OYju497cOgDtS6EJg&zp=DT2djbR0gDdJQx2Nep6tkr1RAejPMB06JxiVVHvI_MTGmH3i-a9spnZsMINgL_I74gYkoB8i3_nRMjURDcRnsA3BUlcAJw2Y0XRfJ4AiRCM8ombWu1dTw4r28nFdqpf-R8cA5hj4IOEcoPkzm3fCxsMYAeqoDVqLQbmXL7BNdIw0_IZ6apIi5cdt26xVJKbdlt27uE8KFZgVU5nAeLTP_xG2jD-brip8QmkhmWWD8W_7fFDZiVFbjz5VQdFMyEAtp0o_U47uuHuumplMhC-rSIpnr-R8m9qL-_aOaOzxcBCSGiZ1Z_lEJvHOlwCsTTIuNkql8N13va9CQpJshu3zjg4qL6HpBHvIJjiqtaC5WNOv9nA093lKf5nJSE08vhuBiH6U6v-KXIAh0rYX5bR89idWraR6SW4JgWuZVQVsYfp5d7ImZpbyH4FanV_9in1p0Mrlgwh2H20LHDzDPGlSpZRl2kCqVLaasQ
https://www.reddit.com/user/RedditforBusiness/
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=VfkLnMPiOK1Yshh1qs2Y-ey1u1BFzNNAY2rSG1CZZUsSn_GZ7FYWO23CGUshBoeQu3lEtjDu6Gim2SJDvkthCGrWqvdwU8jkGPlHWxKR_mzz--kJKHXJTKrGUCnUaqKbs9gxWdNjfSEAY4W_iMezgSO3ulV0IuPU4oIdm-IuccNoSS5dQry9rOVV6Ok3KiScuoJFq0oV8QbSGSm8NxAmAlpeOCU4G6bJ2w7oTvKpDb0CdPGZIoODn3UnKXWrHfcGcPK0j30sAGHVzTA9MXmLrfoK3GhmXKDPHCq16QdtON4ZgA7Eh6-F6NSPjFyx8B4PZOdNINBf7417UFOUkBCa9I3KWlq3T6yVDonyDtrn46CfoLVkYMYoxviD2-Ubk_8TuRkd7Q8Rry6E1Fe-DW0yplTFVDh95qHdrfB27l8BS4o6cGk4dX5r5iw6gzEHH97-R4N1B5CeoiOETRdZkjdeGDQzNgP26ZCSC4QEH9HixoILI383TtaORPEyh9qZutc8dZvxL5phT9y1KMM0vjOL_5OYju497cOgDtS6EJg&zp=DT2djbR0gDdJQx2Nep6tkr1RAejPMB06JxiVVHvI_MTGmH3i-a9spnZsMINgL_I74gYkoB8i3_nRMjURDcRnsA3BUlcAJw2Y0XRfJ4AiRCM8ombWu1dTw4r28nFdqpf-R8cA5hj4IOEcoPkzm3fCxsMYAeqoDVqLQbmXL7BNdIw0_IZ6apIi5cdt26xVJKbdlt27uE8KFZgVU5nAeLTP_xG2jD-brip8QmkhmWWD8W_7fFDZiVFbjz5VQdFMyEAtp0o_U47uuHuumplMhC-rSIpnr-R8m9qL-_aOaOzxcBCSGiZ1Z_lEJvHOlwCsTTIuNkql8N13va9CQpJshu3zjg4qL6HpBHvIJjiqtaC5WNOv9nA093lKf5nJSE08vhuBiH6U6v-KXIAh0rYX5bR89idWraR6SW4JgWuZVQVsYfp5d7ImZpbyH4FanV_9in1p0Mrlgwh2H20LHDzDPGlSpZRl2kCqVLaasQ
https://www.reddit.com/user/RedditforBusiness/
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=VfkLnMPiOK1Yshh1qs2Y-ey1u1BFzNNAY2rSG1CZZUsSn_GZ7FYWO23CGUshBoeQu3lEtjDu6Gim2SJDvkthCGrWqvdwU8jkGPlHWxKR_mzz--kJKHXJTKrGUCnUaqKbs9gxWdNjfSEAY4W_iMezgSO3ulV0IuPU4oIdm-IuccNoSS5dQry9rOVV6Ok3KiScuoJFq0oV8QbSGSm8NxAmAlpeOCU4G6bJ2w7oTvKpDb0CdPGZIoODn3UnKXWrHfcGcPK0j30sAGHVzTA9MXmLrfoK3GhmXKDPHCq16QdtON4ZgA7Eh6-F6NSPjFyx8B4PZOdNINBf7417UFOUkBCa9I3KWlq3T6yVDonyDtrn46CfoLVkYMYoxviD2-Ubk_8TuRkd7Q8Rry6E1Fe-DW0yplTFVDh95qHdrfB27l8BS4o6cGk4dX5r5iw6gzEHH97-R4N1B5CeoiOETRdZkjdeGDQzNgP26ZCSC4QEH9HixoILI383TtaORPEyh9qZutc8dZvxL5phT9y1KMM0vjOL_5OYju497cOgDtS6EJg&zp=DT2djbR0gDdJQx2Nep6tkr1RAejPMB06JxiVVHvI_MTGmH3i-a9spnZsMINgL_I74gYkoB8i3_nRMjURDcRnsA3BUlcAJw2Y0XRfJ4AiRCM8ombWu1dTw4r28nFdqpf-R8cA5hj4IOEcoPkzm3fCxsMYAeqoDVqLQbmXL7BNdIw0_IZ6apIi5cdt26xVJKbdlt27uE8KFZgVU5nAeLTP_xG2jD-brip8QmkhmWWD8W_7fFDZiVFbjz5VQdFMyEAtp0o_U47uuHuumplMhC-rSIpnr-R8m9qL-_aOaOzxcBCSGiZ1Z_lEJvHOlwCsTTIuNkql8N13va9CQpJshu3zjg4qL6HpBHvIJjiqtaC5WNOv9nA093lKf5nJSE08vhuBiH6U6v-KXIAh0rYX5bR89idWraR6SW4JgWuZVQVsYfp5d7ImZpbyH4FanV_9in1p0Mrlgwh2H20LHDzDPGlSpZRl2kCqVLaasQ
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=VfkLnMPiOK1Yshh1qs2Y-ey1u1BFzNNAY2rSG1CZZUsSn_GZ7FYWO23CGUshBoeQu3lEtjDu6Gim2SJDvkthCGrWqvdwU8jkGPlHWxKR_mzz--kJKHXJTKrGUCnUaqKbs9gxWdNjfSEAY4W_iMezgSO3ulV0IuPU4oIdm-IuccNoSS5dQry9rOVV6Ok3KiScuoJFq0oV8QbSGSm8NxAmAlpeOCU4G6bJ2w7oTvKpDb0CdPGZIoODn3UnKXWrHfcGcPK0j30sAGHVzTA9MXmLrfoK3GhmXKDPHCq16QdtON4ZgA7Eh6-F6NSPjFyx8B4PZOdNINBf7417UFOUkBCa9I3KWlq3T6yVDonyDtrn46CfoLVkYMYoxviD2-Ubk_8TuRkd7Q8Rry6E1Fe-DW0yplTFVDh95qHdrfB27l8BS4o6cGk4dX5r5iw6gzEHH97-R4N1B5CeoiOETRdZkjdeGDQzNgP26ZCSC4QEH9HixoILI383TtaORPEyh9qZutc8dZvxL5phT9y1KMM0vjOL_5OYju497cOgDtS6EJg&zp=DT2djbR0gDdJQx2Nep6tkr1RAejPMB06JxiVVHvI_MTGmH3i-a9spnZsMINgL_I74gYkoB8i3_nRMjURDcRnsA3BUlcAJw2Y0XRfJ4AiRCM8ombWu1dTw4r28nFdqpf-R8cA5hj4IOEcoPkzm3fCxsMYAeqoDVqLQbmXL7BNdIw0_IZ6apIi5cdt26xVJKbdlt27uE8KFZgVU5nAeLTP_xG2jD-brip8QmkhmWWD8W_7fFDZiVFbjz5VQdFMyEAtp0o_U47uuHuumplMhC-rSIpnr-R8m9qL-_aOaOzxcBCSGiZ1Z_lEJvHOlwCsTTIuNkql8N13va9CQpJshu3zjg4qL6HpBHvIJjiqtaC5WNOv9nA093lKf5nJSE08vhuBiH6U6v-KXIAh0rYX5bR89idWraR6SW4JgWuZVQVsYfp5d7ImZpbyH4FanV_9in1p0Mrlgwh2H20LHDzDPGlSpZRl2kCqVLaasQ
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=VfkLnMPiOK1Yshh1qs2Y-ey1u1BFzNNAY2rSG1CZZUsSn_GZ7FYWO23CGUshBoeQu3lEtjDu6Gim2SJDvkthCGrWqvdwU8jkGPlHWxKR_mzz--kJKHXJTKrGUCnUaqKbs9gxWdNjfSEAY4W_iMezgSO3ulV0IuPU4oIdm-IuccNoSS5dQry9rOVV6Ok3KiScuoJFq0oV8QbSGSm8NxAmAlpeOCU4G6bJ2w7oTvKpDb0CdPGZIoODn3UnKXWrHfcGcPK0j30sAGHVzTA9MXmLrfoK3GhmXKDPHCq16QdtON4ZgA7Eh6-F6NSPjFyx8B4PZOdNINBf7417UFOUkBCa9I3KWlq3T6yVDonyDtrn46CfoLVkYMYoxviD2-Ubk_8TuRkd7Q8Rry6E1Fe-DW0yplTFVDh95qHdrfB27l8BS4o6cGk4dX5r5iw6gzEHH97-R4N1B5CeoiOETRdZkjdeGDQzNgP26ZCSC4QEH9HixoILI383TtaORPEyh9qZutc8dZvxL5phT9y1KMM0vjOL_5OYju497cOgDtS6EJg&zp=DT2djbR0gDdJQx2Nep6tkr1RAejPMB06JxiVVHvI_MTGmH3i-a9spnZsMINgL_I74gYkoB8i3_nRMjURDcRnsA3BUlcAJw2Y0XRfJ4AiRCM8ombWu1dTw4r28nFdqpf-R8cA5hj4IOEcoPkzm3fCxsMYAeqoDVqLQbmXL7BNdIw0_IZ6apIi5cdt26xVJKbdlt27uE8KFZgVU5nAeLTP_xG2jD-brip8QmkhmWWD8W_7fFDZiVFbjz5VQdFMyEAtp0o_U47uuHuumplMhC-rSIpnr-R8m9qL-_aOaOzxcBCSGiZ1Z_lEJvHOlwCsTTIuNkql8N13va9CQpJshu3zjg4qL6HpBHvIJjiqtaC5WNOv9nA093lKf5nJSE08vhuBiH6U6v-KXIAh0rYX5bR89idWraR6SW4JgWuZVQVsYfp5d7ImZpbyH4FanV_9in1p0Mrlgwh2H20LHDzDPGlSpZRl2kCqVLaasQ
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=VfkLnMPiOK1Yshh1qs2Y-ey1u1BFzNNAY2rSG1CZZUsSn_GZ7FYWO23CGUshBoeQu3lEtjDu6Gim2SJDvkthCGrWqvdwU8jkGPlHWxKR_mzz--kJKHXJTKrGUCnUaqKbs9gxWdNjfSEAY4W_iMezgSO3ulV0IuPU4oIdm-IuccNoSS5dQry9rOVV6Ok3KiScuoJFq0oV8QbSGSm8NxAmAlpeOCU4G6bJ2w7oTvKpDb0CdPGZIoODn3UnKXWrHfcGcPK0j30sAGHVzTA9MXmLrfoK3GhmXKDPHCq16QdtON4ZgA7Eh6-F6NSPjFyx8B4PZOdNINBf7417UFOUkBCa9I3KWlq3T6yVDonyDtrn46CfoLVkYMYoxviD2-Ubk_8TuRkd7Q8Rry6E1Fe-DW0yplTFVDh95qHdrfB27l8BS4o6cGk4dX5r5iw6gzEHH97-R4N1B5CeoiOETRdZkjdeGDQzNgP26ZCSC4QEH9HixoILI383TtaORPEyh9qZutc8dZvxL5phT9y1KMM0vjOL_5OYju497cOgDtS6EJg&zp=DT2djbR0gDdJQx2Nep6tkr1RAejPMB06JxiVVHvI_MTGmH3i-a9spnZsMINgL_I74gYkoB8i3_nRMjURDcRnsA3BUlcAJw2Y0XRfJ4AiRCM8ombWu1dTw4r28nFdqpf-R8cA5hj4IOEcoPkzm3fCxsMYAeqoDVqLQbmXL7BNdIw0_IZ6apIi5cdt26xVJKbdlt27uE8KFZgVU5nAeLTP_xG2jD-brip8QmkhmWWD8W_7fFDZiVFbjz5VQdFMyEAtp0o_U47uuHuumplMhC-rSIpnr-R8m9qL-_aOaOzxcBCSGiZ1Z_lEJvHOlwCsTTIuNkql8N13va9CQpJshu3zjg4qL6HpBHvIJjiqtaC5WNOv9nA093lKf5nJSE08vhuBiH6U6v-KXIAh0rYX5bR89idWraR6SW4JgWuZVQVsYfp5d7ImZpbyH4FanV_9in1p0Mrlgwh2H20LHDzDPGlSpZRl2kCqVLaasQ
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=VfkLnMPiOK1Yshh1qs2Y-ey1u1BFzNNAY2rSG1CZZUsSn_GZ7FYWO23CGUshBoeQu3lEtjDu6Gim2SJDvkthCGrWqvdwU8jkGPlHWxKR_mzz--kJKHXJTKrGUCnUaqKbs9gxWdNjfSEAY4W_iMezgSO3ulV0IuPU4oIdm-IuccNoSS5dQry9rOVV6Ok3KiScuoJFq0oV8QbSGSm8NxAmAlpeOCU4G6bJ2w7oTvKpDb0CdPGZIoODn3UnKXWrHfcGcPK0j30sAGHVzTA9MXmLrfoK3GhmXKDPHCq16QdtON4ZgA7Eh6-F6NSPjFyx8B4PZOdNINBf7417UFOUkBCa9I3KWlq3T6yVDonyDtrn46CfoLVkYMYoxviD2-Ubk_8TuRkd7Q8Rry6E1Fe-DW0yplTFVDh95qHdrfB27l8BS4o6cGk4dX5r5iw6gzEHH97-R4N1B5CeoiOETRdZkjdeGDQzNgP26ZCSC4QEH9HixoILI383TtaORPEyh9qZutc8dZvxL5phT9y1KMM0vjOL_5OYju497cOgDtS6EJg&zp=DT2djbR0gDdJQx2Nep6tkr1RAejPMB06JxiVVHvI_MTGmH3i-a9spnZsMINgL_I74gYkoB8i3_nRMjURDcRnsA3BUlcAJw2Y0XRfJ4AiRCM8ombWu1dTw4r28nFdqpf-R8cA5hj4IOEcoPkzm3fCxsMYAeqoDVqLQbmXL7BNdIw0_IZ6apIi5cdt26xVJKbdlt27uE8KFZgVU5nAeLTP_xG2jD-brip8QmkhmWWD8W_7fFDZiVFbjz5VQdFMyEAtp0o_U47uuHuumplMhC-rSIpnr-R8m9qL-_aOaOzxcBCSGiZ1Z_lEJvHOlwCsTTIuNkql8N13va9CQpJshu3zjg4qL6HpBHvIJjiqtaC5WNOv9nA093lKf5nJSE08vhuBiH6U6v-KXIAh0rYX5bR89idWraR6SW4JgWuZVQVsYfp5d7ImZpbyH4FanV_9in1p0Mrlgwh2H20LHDzDPGlSpZRl2kCqVLaasQ
https://www.reddit.com/user/ThorTheMastiff/
https://www.reddit.com/user/ThorTheMastiff/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Proxmox/comments/avk2gx/comment/ehg0gg2/
https://www.reddit.com/user/cjalas/
https://www.reddit.com/user/cjalas/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Proxmox/comments/avk2gx/comment/ehjmuzr/
https://www.reddit.com/
https://www.reddit.com/login/


17 more replies
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StandardCard6708 • 3y ago

3 Reply

1 more reply

IF

rm /etc/corosync/*

=cannot remove '/etc/corosync/uidgid.d': Is a directory

THEN

rm -rf /etc/corosync/*

moman540 • 1y ago

3 Reply

1 more reply

5 years latter and still saving the world...Thank you!!

kaizendojo • 2mo ago

2 Reply

Bless you sir. I spent an hour or so trying to do this with Gemini AI and got nowhere. Your commands
worked and although I have some issues lingering where I have to log directly into a node's web gui in
order to manage it, whereas before I could log into one node and manage either one, at least I my
containers and VMs are running again without cluster/quorum messages!

I am so grateful to you! And I gave Gemini your solution so that it might help someone else.

[deleted] • 6y ago

2 Reply

Good luck. Back in the 4.x days I could not figure out a way to do this.

Check their docs and forum.

In the meantime 'pvecm e 1' or similar should at least get things working until you reboot.

niemand112233 • 6y ago

add "pvecm expected 1" to your rc.local and everything is fine.
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Embarrassed-Hunt-943 • 10mo ago

Just a note to say this totally saved me tonight when I couldn’t restart any of my containers. Thankyou
@thorthemastiff

Recent_Suggestion710 • 7mo ago

6 years after, this still saved my life!
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